



12 Oct 2022

## Wild Horse JV Terminated

Terramin Australia Limited (ASX: TZN) (**Terramin**) advises that it has received notice from Newmont Australia Pty Ltd (Newmont) advising termination of the Wild Horse Earn-in Agreement (Agreement).

The decision by Newmont follows the completion of the drill programme at Wild Horse earlier this year.

Under the terms of the Agreement, Terramin will retain 100% of the Wild Horse exploration lease (EL 5846).

This announcement has been approved by the Board.

For further information, please contact:

## **Investor Relations**

Martin Janes Executive Officer Terramin Australia Limited +61 8 8536 5950 info@terramin.com.au

## **Media Enquiries**

Mike O'Reilly Media and Government Consulting O'Reilly Consulting +61 414 882 505